
The Hon’ble National Company Law Tribunal, Chandigarh Bench 
In the matter of 

 
Nilkamal Limited,                …Petitioner/Operational Creditor 

Vs. 
 

U I Beverages Private Limited            …Respondent/Corporate Debtor 
Vide CP (IB) No.97/Chd/Pb/2019 (Admitted Matter) 

 
List of Creditors 

 

  
Amount of 

Claim Amount Admitted %age of Claims 

  Rs. Rs.   

Financial Creditors  
Punjab National Bank 31,43,50,019 31,43,50,019 100% 

        

Total Financial Creditors 31,43,50,019 31,43,50,019   

    

Operational Creditors  

Nilkamal Limited 56,82,074 56,82,074 100% 

        

Total Operational Creditors 56,82,074 56,82,074   
 


